We maintain an investment portfolio of short-term investments of various holdings, types, and maturities. These securities are generally
classified as available for sale and consequently, are recorded on the balance sheet at fair value with unrealized gains and losses reported as a
separate component of accumulated other comprehensive income (loss). At any time, a sharp rise in interest rates could have a material adverse
impact on the fair value of our investment portfolio. Conversely, declines in interest rates could have a material positive impact on the fair
market value of our investment portfolio. We do not currently hedge these interest rate exposures.

The following table presents the hypothetical change in fair values in the financial instruments we held at September 30, 2007 that are sensitive
to changes in interest rates. The modeling technique used measures the change in fair values arising from selected potential changes in interest
rates. Market changes reflect immediate hypothetical parallel shifts in the yield curve of plus or minus 100, 50 and 25 basis points (BPS).

Decrease in interest rates Increase in interest rates
(in thousands) -100BPS -50 BPS -25 BPS 25 BPS 50 BPS 100 BPS
Total Fair Market Value $ 373,042 $ 370,919 $ 369,858 $ 367,735 $ 366,674 $ 364,551
Percent Change in Fair Value 1.15% 0.58% 0.29% (0.29)% (0.58)% (1.15)%
Convertible Debentures

The fair value of our convertible debentures, including current maturities, was estimated to be $261.6 million as of September 30, 2007.

Foreign Currency Exchange Risk

A large portion of our business is conducted in countries other than the U.S. We are primarily exposed to changes in exchange rates for the Euro
and Japanese yen. Although the majority of our receivables are invoiced and collected in U.S. dollars, we have exposures from non-U.S.
dollar-denominated sales and operating expenses in foreign countries. We can benefit from a stronger dollar and be adversely affected by a
weaker dollar relative to major currencies worldwide. Accordingly, changes in exchange rates, and in particular a weakening of the U.S. dollar,
may adversely affect our consolidated operating expenses and operating margins as expressed in U.S. dollars. We do not hedge our foreign